

Macklin Minor Hockey Association

PRIVACY POLICY AND CONSENT FORM

Objective:

To communicate the use of personal information within the Macklin Minor Hockey Association and provide a means to consent for the collection and use of that personal information in accordance with the operating needs of Macklin Minor Hockey Association.

Policy Statement:

The Macklin Minor Hockey Association ("MMHA") is subject to privacy legislation, Bill C 107, which covers the collection, use, retention and discloser of our member's personal information. The privacy legislation, both Federal and Provincial, were enacted to ensure that our member's private and personal information is protected.

Policy Statement:

The MMHA collects and uses personal information to contact our members, facilitate player placement, register players with the North Eastern Alberta Hockey League/Hiway 14 Hockey League, Hockey Canada and or Saskatchewan Hockey Association, keep records of our players' team placements and our player personnel certification, training, and recruit volunteers.

The MMHA will be asking for your consent to collect, use, disclose and retain your personal information for administrative purposes. The Consent Form will explain what information we collect, how we use it and to whom it is disclosed.



Macklin Minor Hockey Association

CONSENT FORM

Declaration of Consent

I acknowledge that I have reviewed and understand the information in the Privacy Policy and Consent Form.

I understand and acknowledge that my personal information may be used, disclosed or retained by the Macklin Minor Hockey Association ("MMHA") for the purposes of administration of its hockey program including but not limited to the purposes of player placement, registration with both Alberta and Saskatchewan Hockey Leagues, Saskatchewan Hockey Association and/or Hockey Canada, record keeping of MMHA players' team placements and player personnel certification, training, and recruiting of volunteers.

I understand that my player registration form, containing my personal information, will be provided to my team's player personnel.

I understand that as a member of the MMHA, some or all of my personal information may be input into the Hockey Alberta and Saskatchewan Human Resources Information data base and onto the Macklin Minor Hockey Association website.

I acknowledge and understand that the MMHA will use electronic media, which may contain my personal information, to send messages, team lists, registrations, notifications, team cards, certifications, volunteer lists, etc. to authorized members of the board and player personnel.

If you have questions, please contact Macklin Minor Hockey Association, Box 807, Macklin Saskatchewan, S0L 2C0 Attn> President.

Player I	Name
----------	------

Parent / Guardian Signature

EFFECTIVE UNTIL _

IS NO LONGER A MEMBER OF MMHA

PLAYER NAME

PLAYER NAME

OR UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

Consent to Use of Photographs

I consent to the use of the player photograph(s) for display in the arena, for newspaper reproduction and for use on the MMHA website.

Player Name

Parent / Guardian Signature

EFFECTIVE UNTIL

___ IS NO LONGER A MEMBER OF MMHA

OR UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.